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GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT

DEPARTMENT OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 3912

  ANSWERED ON 25/03/2025


ALLOCATION OF BUDGET FOR PMGSY


3912. SHRI ANURAG SINGH THAKUR:

 DR. RAJEEV BHARADWAJ:


Will the Minister of RURAL DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:


(a) the details of rural habitation connected to road network under the Pradhan Mantri Gram SadakYojana (PMGSY) sinch 2014,

State-wise in percent; and

(b) the details of funds provided for upgradation of existing roads under the said Yojana including Himachal Pradesh, State-wise?


ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT

(SHRI KAMLESH PASWAN)


(a): The details of rural habitations connected to road network under Pradhan Mantri Gram SadakYojana (PMGSY) sinch 2014,

State-wise may be accessed at omms.nic.in->progress monitoring>

State Profile> Habitation Coverage Report.


(b): The details of Central fund released under PMGSY, since inception, State/ UT wise, including Himachal Pradesh, is given at

Annexure.


*****
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Annexure

Annexure referred to in part (b) of reply of LokSabhaUnstarred

Question No. 3912 to be answered on 25.03.2025


Details of Central fund released under PMGSY, since inceptions,

State/ UT wise, including Himachal Pradesh


(Rs in crore)

S.No State Central Fund released

1 Andaman & Nicobar 39

2 Andhra Pradesh 6,736

3 Arunachal Pradesh 9,629

4 Assam  19,708

5 Bihar   26,909

6 Chhattisgarh 12,750

7 Goa  10

8 Gujarat 3,918

9 Haryana 2,513

10 Himachal Pradesh   7,836

11 Jammu & Kashmir   12,810

12 Jharkhand 9,636

13 Karnataka  6,083

14 Kerala 1,875

15 Madhya Pradesh 25,280

16 Maharashtra  9,661

17 Manipur 4,538

18 Meghalaya 2,854

19 Mizoram 2,562

20 Nagaland  1,441

21 Odisha 24,845

22 Puducherry 37

23 Punjab 3,889

24 Rajasthan 14,260

25 Sikkim 2,378

26 Tamil Nadu 6,876

27 Tripura 3,514

28 Telangana 1,881

29 Uttar Pradesh  22,443

30 Uttarakhand 9,495

31 West Bengal  12,742

32 Ladakh 449

Total 2,67,632

*****

